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Advisory Committee on Genetic Privacy and Research (ACGPR) 
Member Roster 2013-2015  Updated:  April 29, 2014 

Member Alternate 

Senate President’s Representatives 

Elizabeth Steiner Hayward, MD 
Oregon State Senator (D) 
900 Court St. NE, S-403 
Salem, OR 97301 
Phone: (503) 986-1717  
E-Mail: 
sen.elizabethsteinerhayward@state.or.us 

To be appointed  

Speaker of the House’s Representatives 

To be appointed To be appointed 

Academic Institutions Involved In Genetic Research 

Kara Manning Drolet, PhD – Co-Chair 
Research and Institutional Integrity  
Manager 
Oregon Health & Science University 
3181 SW Sam Jackson Park Road – 
L106RI 
Portland, Oregon 97239 
Phone: (503) 494-6727 
Fax: (503) 494-5081 
E-Mail: manningk@ohsu.edu 

Vacant 

Licensed Health Care Providers 

Ken Gatter, MD, JD 
Associate Professor and Vice Chair, 
Anatomic Pathology 
Oregon Health & Science University 
Pathology 
3181 SW Sam Jackson Park Road - 
L471 
Portland, Oregon 97201 
Phone: (503) 494-3562 
E-Mail: gatterk@ohsu.edu 

Paul B. Dorsey, MS 
Cancer Genetic Counselor 
Good Samaritan Hospital 
Legacy Cancer Prevention and Risk 
Assessment 
1130 NW 22nd, M150 
Portland, Oregon 97210 
Phone: (503) 413-6354 
E-Mail: pdorsey@lhs.org 

Voluntary Organizations: Genetic Privacy Policy Development 

Jenny Franks, Ph.D., JD  
Schwabe, Williamson, and Wyatt 
1211 SW Fifth Avenue, Suite 1900 
Portland, Oregon 97204 
Phone: (503) 796-3737 
E-Mail: jfranks@schwabe.com  

Vacant 
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Hospitals 

Anne T. Greer 
Assistant General Counsel 
Legacy Health System 
1919 NW Lovejoy Street 
Portland, Oregon 97209 
Phone: (503) 415-5426 
Fax: (503) 415-5780  
E-Mail: agreer@lhs.org 

Vacant 

Oregon Health Authority, Public Health 

Hillary Booth 
FoodNet Special Studies Coordinator 
Acute and Communicable Disease 
Prevention 
Office of Disease Prevention and 
Epidemiology 
800 NE Oregon Street, Suite 772 
Portland, Oregon 97232 
Phone: (971) 673-1111 
Fax: (971) 673-1100 
E-Mail: hillary.booth@state.or.us  

Karen E. Cooper 
OVERS Business Analyst and 
Administrator  
Center for Health Statistics 
800 NE Oregon Street, Suite 222 
Portland, Oregon 97232  
Phone: (971) 673-0580 
Fax: (971) 673-1202  
E-Mail: karen.e.cooper@state.or.us 

Department of Consumer and Business Services 

Gayle Woods 
Operations Manager 
Oregon Insurance Division 
Dept. of Consumer and Business 
Services 
350 Winter Street NE, 440-2 
Salem, Oregon 97301 
Phone: (503) 947-7217 
E-Mail: gayle.woods@state.or.us 

Rhonda I. Saunders-Ricks 
Manager, Rates and Forms 
Oregon Insurance Division  
Dept. of Consumer and Business 
Services 
350 Winter Street NE, 440-2 
Salem, Oregon 97301 
Phone: (503) 947-7270 
Fax: (503) 378-4351 
E-Mail: Rhonda.i.saunders-
ricks@state.or.us 

Health Care Service contractors: Genetic and Health Services Research 

Katrina Goddard, PhD 
Center for Health Research 
Kaiser Permanente Northwest 
3800 N. Interstate Ave. 
Portland, Oregon 97227 
Phone: (503) 335-6353 
Fax: (503) 335-2428 
E-Mail: Katrina.AB.Goddard@kpchr.org 

Allison Naleway, PhD 
Center for Health Research 
Kaiser Permanente Northwest 
3800 N. Interstate Ave. 
Portland, Oregon 97227 
Phone: (503) 335-6352 
Fax: (503) 335-2424 
E-Mail: allison.naleway@kpchr.org 

Biosciences Industry 

Vacant Vacant 
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Pharmaceutical Industry 

Vacant Vacant 

Health Care Consumers 

Laura Zukowski 
Citizen 
lzukowski9@gmail.com 

Beth Crane 
Citizen 
bcrane42@msn.com 

 Organizations Advocating for Privacy of Medical Information 

Stuart Kaplan, PhD 
Board Member 
ACLU of Oregon  
9615 SW View Point Terrace 
Portland, Oregon 97219 
Phone: (503) 768-7618 
E-Mail: skaplan@lclark.edu 

Becky Straus 
Legislative Director 
ACLU of Oregon  
PO Box 40585 
Portland, OR 97240 
Phone: (503) 227-6928 
E-Mail: bstraus@aclu-or.org 

Public Members of Institutional Review Boards 

Steven J Nemirow, Esq 
Director, Kartini Clinic for Disordered 
Eating 
2800 N Vancouver, Suite 118 
Portland, Oregon 97227 
Phone: (503) 249-8851 
E-Mail: snemirow@kartiniclinic.com 

Vacant 

Education and Ethics 

Patricia Backlar, PhD – Co-Chair 
Associate Professor of Bioethics 
Department of Philosophy 
Portland State University 
P.O. Box 751 
Portland, Oregon 97207-0751 
Phone: (503) 725-3499 
Fax: (503) 725-3693 
E-Mail: backlarp@pdx.edu 

Gregory Fowler, PhD 
Executive Director 
Geneforum 
13300 Atwater Lane 
Lake Oswego, Oregon 97034 
Phone: (503) 675-0772 
E-Mail: gfowler@geneforum.org 

 

Eran Klein, MD 
Staff physician (VA), Instructor (OHSU)  
Portland VA Medical Center, OHSU 
3181 SW Sam Jackson Park Road - 
CR131 
Portland, Oregon 97239-3098 
Phone: (503) 494-1356 
Fax: (503) 494-7499  
E-Mail: kleine@ohsu.edu 
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OHA Staff 
Bob Nystrom, MA 
AGRH Section Manager  
Phone: (971) 673-0243 
E-Mail: robert.j.nystrom@state.or.us 
 
Kristin Kane 
BCC/WW/GEN Program Manager 
Phone: (971) 673-0286 
Fax: (971) 673-0997 
E-Mail: Kristin.a.kane@state.or.us 
 
Summer Cox 
Program Coordinator 
Phone: (971) 673-0273 
Fax: (971) 673-0997 
E-Mail: summer.l.cox@state.or.us 
 
Rani George 
Genetics Program Analyst 
Phone: (971) 673-0343 
Fax: (971) 673-0997 
E-Mail: rani.m.george@state.or.us 
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Interested Parties 

Mark A. Bonanno 
Law Offices of Mark A. Bonanno, L.L.C. 
Phone: (503) 493-3330 
E-Mail: mab@healthlawoffice.com 

Gwen Dayton, JD 
General Counsel  
Oregon Medical Association 
Phone: (503) 619-8117 
E-Mail: gwen@theoma.org 

Casey Bush 
Research Regulatory Specialist 
Legacy Clinical Research & Technology 
Center 
Phone: (503) 413-2474 
E-Mail: cbush@LHR.ORG 

Ronald G. Marcum, MD 
Oregon Health & Science University 
Department of Obstetrics and 
Gynecology 
Phone: (503) 494-1710 
E-Mail: marcumr@ohsu.edu 

Mary Pat Bland, MS, CGC 
Genetic Counselor 
Kaiser Permanente  
Department of Medical Genetics 
Phone: (503) 331-6327 
E-Mail: MaryPat.Bland@kp.org 

Marc Marenco, PhD 
Director 
Pacific Inst. for Ethics and Social Policy 
Pacific University 
Phone: (503) 352-2296 
E-Mail: marencom@pacificu.edu 

Marilyn Hartzell, M.Ed.  
Child Development & Rehabilitation Ctr 
Oregon Health & Science University 
Portland, Oregon 97207-0574 
E-Mail: hartzell@ohsu.edu 

Peter Jacky, PhD 
Director of Cytogenetics 
Kaiser Permanente Northwest 
E-Mail: peter.jacky@kp.org 

Robert C. Shoemaker, Jr., J.D. 
Member, Public Health Advisory Board 
Principal author of Oregon's original 
genetic privacy statute, 1995. 
Former Oregon State Senator 
Phone: 503-206-6190 
E-Mail: rcshoe@aol.com  

John Salmon 
Associate General Counsel 
Office of General Counsel 
University of Oregon 
Phone: (541) 346-3082 
E-Mail: jsalmon@uoregon.edu 
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